

Dr. Rahul Sharma,
Assistant Professor School of Management
Office at Room No. 01 (Staff Room, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, SOM&LA),
School of Science, Building GSFC University
rahul.sharma@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

#### Education

- 1. Completed PhD. From Sumandeep Vidyapeeth in July 2024. Title of Thesis "A Study on Patient Perception towards Service Quality of Teaching Hospitals: with Special Reference to Central Gujarat Region"
- Completed Post Graduate Diploma in Research Methodology (PGDRM) from Department of Human Resource Development, Veer Narmad South Gujarat University, Surat in July 2017
- 3. Completed Master of Business Administration (M.B.A) from Department of Business and Industrial management from Veer Narmad South Gujarat University, Surat in June 2006
- 4. Completed Bachelor of Commerce (B.Com) from Narmada College of Science and Commerce, Bharuch affliated to Veer Narmad South Gujarat University, Surat in June 2003.
- Completed HigHis Secondary Education (HSC) from Bhartiya Vidya Bhavans Narmada Vidyalaya in Commerce Stream affliated to Gujarat HigHis Secondary Education Board, Gandhinagar in 2000
- 6. Completed Secondary School Education (SSC) from Holy Angels Convent School affliated to Gujarat Secondary Education Board, Gandhinagar in 1998

# **Key Skills**

- 1. Dr. Rahul Sharma has gained varied experience from different fields during his 18 years of work experience after M.B.A in Marketing from Veer Narmad South Gujarat University, Surat.
- 2. To his Credit he has been invited as a resource person for conducting Various Workshops by different organization on Topics such as,
  - Enhancing Efficiency of Research & Administration using Google forms
  - Demystifying Biostatistics for Healthcare Research
  - Research Methodology Using MYSTAT
  - Statistical Package for Social Sciences- SPSS and otHis Statistical Tools
  - Evidence Based Management Practices, etc.
- 3. Dr. Rahul Sharma is an empaneled resource person with the Centre for Entrepreneurship, Govt.of Gujarat and has been invited as a resource person at CED Centre and various

empaneled institutions with CED in Gujarat to conduct Entrepreneurship Development Program Sessions on topics namely:

- Marketing Management
- Market Research & Survey
- General Management
- Financial Management
- Working Capital & Damp; Fixed Capital
- Loan Application and Disbursement Information
- Computer Application in Business

## **Background**

- Working as an Assistant Professor at School of Management and Liberal Arts (SOM&LA)
   GSFC University in June 2024.
- 2. Worked as an Assistant Professor at Management Program, Centre for Distance and Online Education, Parul University (From 01-09-2023 to 08-06-2024)
- 3. Worked as an Assistant Professor at Department of Management, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth Deemed University (Vadodara) (From 28-12-2009 to 31-08-2023)
- 4. Worked as an Assistant Manager in HDFC Bank Ltd. (Bharuch) (From15-02-2007 till 05-12-2009)
- 5. Worked as a Business Development Executive at Microworld Software Services Pvt. Ltd. (Mumbai) (From 1-06-2006 to 06-02-2007)

### **Biography**

Dr. Rahul Sharma is a distinguished academician and prolific researcHis, renowned for His significant contributions to the fields of management and organizational studies. With an illustrious career spanning over two decades, Dr. Rahul Sharma has established Hisself as a leading authority in His domain, earning recognition and respect from peers and students alike. Dr. Rahul Sharma began his academic journey with a Bachelor's degree in Commerce from the Veer Narmad South Gujarat University, Surat. His passion for learning and higher edcuation led him to pursue a Master's degree in Management from Veer Narmad South Gujarat University, Surat. Fueled by a desire to delve deeper into the intricacies of organizational behavior and strategic management, he went on to earn a Ph.D. in Management from Sumandeep Vidyapeeth. His doctoral dissertation, which explored the Patient Perception towards Service Quality of Teaching Hospitals: with Special Reference to Central Gujarat Region.

Throughout His career, Dr. Rahul Sharma has demonstrated an unwavering commitment to advancing knowledge and fostering academic excellence. He has published 12 research papers in prestigious peer-reviewed journals, covering a wide array of topics such as leadership, innovation, employee motivation, and strategic planning. His work is characterized by a rigorous methodological approach and a deep understanding of contemporary issues facing organizations today.

In addition to his publication record, Dr. Rahul Sharma has actively engaged with the academic community as a resource person. He has been invited to share his expertise at 22 workshops, where he has provided invaluable insights and guidance to fellow academics, practitioners, and students. His ability to translate complex theoretical concepts into practical applications has made His a sought-after speaker and consultant. His workshops are known for their interactive and participatory nature, fostering a collaborative learning environment that encourages critical thinking and innovation.

Dr. Rahul Sharma's dedication to professional development is evident in his participation in 17 Faculty Development Workshops. These workshops have not only enhanced his own teaching and research skills but have also enabled him to contribute to the professional growth of his colleagues. He is a firm believer in lifelong learning and continuously seeks opportunities to stay abreast of the latest developments in His field.

One of Dr. Rahul Sharma's notable achievements is the completion of a university-sponsored research project that investigated the role of organizational culture in driving innovation. This project, which spanned three years, involved extensive fieldwork and collaboration with industry partners. The findings from this research have been instrumental in shaping organizational policies and practices, underscoring the practical relevance of his work.

Beyond His academic and research pursuits, Dr. Rahul Sharma is deeply committed to mentoring the next generation of scholars. He has supervised numerous Internship dissertations of Master Students and is known for his supportive and nurturing approach.

In recognition of his outstanding contributions to academia and research, Dr. Rahul Sharma has received several awards and honors. His work continues to inspire and influence scholars and practitioners around the world. With His unwavering passion for knowledge and His commitment to excellence, Dr. Rahul Sharma stands as a beacon of academic and professional success in the field of management.

#### **Most Three Notable Publications**

- 1. Sharma, R., Verma, M., & Chatterjee, S. (2022). A Study on Patient Satisfaction of Inpatient Services at a Multi-Specialty Hospital in Vadodara: An Evidence-Based Approach.
- 2. Sharma, R., Verma, M., & Chatterjee, S. (2022). A Study on Patient Perceptions towards Service Quality of Teaching Hospitals: With Special Reference to Central Gujarat Region.
- 3. Chatterjee, S., Sharma, M. R., Wadhwa, M., & Khaped, M. B. B. (2020). To Know The Effectiveness Of Performance Appraisal Of Hospital Staff (With Reference To Trust Based Hospital, Vadodara). PalArch's Journal of Archaeology of Egypt/Egyptology, 17(9), 5311-5328.